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CHAPTER 426. 

AN ACT to amend paragraphs (a) to (e) of subsection (1) of 
section 20.16 of the statutes, relating to the state historical 
society and making an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do eno,ct as follows: 
SECTION 1. Paragraphs (a) to (e) of subsection (1) of sec-

tion 20.16 of the statutes are amended to read : (20.16) (1) 
(a) • • • Annually, beginning July 1, • • • 1929, 
• • • sixty -six thousand • • • eight hundred dollars 
• • • to carry into effect the powers, duties and functions of 
said society. 

• (b) For the fiscal year beginning July 1, • * 	1929,  
five thousand * * * eight hundred • • * fifty dollars, 
and for the fiscal year beginning July 1, • • • 1930, 
* * * five thousand * * * seven hundred • • • dol-
lars, for property repairs and maintenance. 

(c) For the fiscal year beginning July 1, 	• * 1929, 
ten thousand seven hundred dollars, and for the fiscal year be-
ginning July 1, * a • 1930, ten thousand seven hundred 
dollars, for the purchase of library books, furniture and furnish-
ings and for other permanent property and improvements. 

(d) a* * On July I, 1929, three thousand dollars, and 
on July 1, 1930, three thousand dollars for the purchase of stacks 
and shelving for the library, for the purchase of materials for, 
and the cost of mending and repairing library books, and for 
binding books, magazines and periodicals. 

(e) For the fiscal year beginning July 1, • • • 1929, 
five thousand dollars, and for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 

• • 1930, five thousand dollars for the purchase of sup-
plies, materials, equipment, show cases and additions to the 
museum. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved August 22, 1929. 


